S E M I C O N D U C T O R
7-17
Features
• Matched General Purpose Transistors
- VBE Match . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±5mV (Max)
• Operation from DC to 120MHz (CA3146, CA3146A)
• Low Noise Figure . . . . . . . . . . .  3.2dB (CA3146, CA3146A)
• High I C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75mA (Max) (CA3183, CA3183A)

Transistor Array.”
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CA3146AE -40 to 85 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
CA3146AM
(3146A)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
CA3146AM96
(3146A)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M14.15
CA3146E -40 to 85 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
CA3146M
(3146)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
CA3146M96
(3146)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M14.15
CA3183AE -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CA3183AM
(3183A)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
CA3183AM96
(3183A)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M16.15
CA3183E -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CA3183M
(3183)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
CA3183M96
(3183)
-40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M16.15
CA3146, CA3146A (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
CA3183, CA3183A (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
SUBSTRATE
1
2